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Affiliated to the National Association of Local Councils 
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LALC Executive Committee  
434th Executive Committee meeting of the Lancashire Association of Local Councils 
 
Saturday, 22 June 2024 at 10.00 am 
Virtual meeting via Zoom Meeting ID: 870 3608 1225 Passcode: 419442 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87036081225?pwd=4GZorqFcrb3IICWpNk76agG2UMvBF8.1   
  

AGENDA 

1. Welcome and apologies 

2. Minutes of the 433rd Executive Committee meeting held on 13 April 2024 
circulated – to approve 

3. Matters of update 

4. Lancashire County Council update - Cty Cllr Rigby  

Feedback from previous meeting. 

5. LALC Finance & Management Committee meeting - verbal update if required 

6. NALC matters – report from Cllr Neal  

a) Attached is the NALC Finance agenda and papers from 11 June 2024 

7. LCC Service Level Agreement update 

8. Area Committee Update and Area Committee Secretary proposal 

9. Reports from representatives on outside bodies  

10. Regional Matters 

11. Any other urgent business  

12. Future meeting arrangements in the table below, please put in your diary. 

Debra Platt 
County Secretary 

 

Executive Committee Saturdays 10am Finance & Management meetings 4pm 

Saturday 20 January 2024 Virtual Monday 8 January 2024 Virtual 

Dates to be confirmed for 2024  

 18 March 2024 Virtual 

Saturday 13 April 2024 Virtual Tuesday 7 May 2024 Virtual 

Saturday 22 June 2024 Virtual (added) Monday 19 August 2024 Virtual 

Saturday 7 September ‘tbc’ Virtual Conference Monday 28 October 2024 Virtual 

Saturday 2 November – AGM F2F  Tuesday 7 January 2025 Virtual 

 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82293472528?pwd=Szl2cTNNRWFSb1pSMCttWFJTZ3JZdz09

